
  			          BID OPPORTUNITIES
deeo.harriscountytx.gov

Harris County is requesting offers for the projects listed below. Offer requirements, including item 
description(s), submission due dates and times, type of pricing, payment method, and any bonding 

requirements, may be obtained online at purchasing.harriscountytx.gov, or in the Purchasing Agent’s office. 
Return offers through the online system or to Harris County Purchasing Agent, 1111 Fannin, 12th Floor, 

Houston, Texas 77002, no later than 2:00 p.m. local time in Houston, Texas, on specified due dates.

UPCOMING PROJECTS

This is a joint effort between Harris County Purchasing and DEEO. 
Businesses are encouraged to register as vendors through the Harris 

County portal  
harriscountytx.bonfirehub.com. 

Weekly Notice of Competitive Bids

M/WBE Job Bids/Proposals Due June 5, 2023

0% 23/0016 Fitness Instructors and Related Services
0% 23/0029 Auctioning Services and Related Items

13% 23/0031 Provide Mail Statements, Invoices, Notices and Related Items

0% 23/0035 Fingerprint Imaging System for the Sheriff’s Office
0% 23/0045 Cybersecurity for MSP, SOC, SIEM, and NOC

0% 23/0077 Automated Prescription Processing System
0% 23/0098 Community Development Block Grant- Disaster Recovery (CDBG-DR) and Community Development 

Grant-CARES Act (CDBG-CV)
19% 23/0124 Case Management Systems for Community Health and Violence Prevention Services (CHVPS) Division of 

Public Health (NAICS code: 541512 Computer Systems Design Services)
10% 23/0135 Integrated Pest Management Services and Related Items
2% 23/0146 Group Medicare Advantage and Prescription Drug Insurance

3% 23/0147 Child Care Facilities Fund

0% 23/0150 Aerial Spraying for Mosquito Control 
0% 23/0154 Certification of Patient Accounts

28% 23/0158 Construction Management and Testing Services for Barrier Free Program (BFP)
0% 23/0165 Digital Colposcopes

*31% 23/0176 Channel Erosion Repairs Along P130-02-00 from South of Woodlands Hill Drive to Rankin Road

30% 23/0177 Intersection Improvements at Various Locations, Precinct 4

*28% 23/0190 Asphalt Paving, Improvements and Related Items at Various Locations, Precinct 3
*33% 23/0193 Concrete Pavement Repair and Related Items at Various Locations, Precinct 3

*27% 23/0197 Demolition and Reconstruction of Restrooms with Related Site and Utility Improvements at Mercer 
Botanic Gardens, Precinct 3

*31% 23/0200 Construction of Sidewalks along Garth Road from Seabird Street to East Wallisville Road, Precinct 3 

http://deeo.harriscountytx.gov
http://purchasing.harriscountytx.gov/Pages/default.aspx
http://harriscountytx.bonfirehub.com


* See Construction Projects section for more details on projects marked with an asterisk. 

M/WBE Job Bids/Proposals Due June 12, 2023

0% 23/0037 Metal Beam Guard Fence (MBGF), Guardrail, Mounting Hardware and Related Items

24% 23/0049 Unified Communications Cisco System Hardware, Software Networking, Communications, and Related 
Items 

13% 23/0123 Workforce Development Plan Consultant - NAICS Code 541611

28% 23/0163 Construction Engineering, Inspection, and Construction Management Services for State Highway (HS) 
225 /Sam Houston Tollway East (SHTE) Partial Interchange 

27% 23/0168 Package #2 - PS&E Safety Project - Contract #395

0% 23/0169 Extraction/Purification Robot for the Genetics Lab

*25 23/0187 Construction of a Pedestrian Bridge Near The Hill at Sims Park, Precinct 1

0% 23/0188 Handheld Mass Spectrometer Chemical Detection System for Gas/Vapor, Liquids, Solids and Aerosols

1% 23/0198 Integrated Workplace Management System (Software) - NAICS Codes 20800, 20853

*33% 23/0213 Asphalt Roadway Reconstruction of John Ralston Road (2022), Precinct 1 
20% 23/0215 Armor Joint Repairs and Joint Sealing on Various Roads and Bridges and Related Items, Precinct 1

0% 23/0223 Supply of Trees and Related Items, Precinct 3

M/WBE Job Bids/Proposals Due June 26, 2023

0% 23/0036 Pre- and Post-Employment Background Screening 

0% 23/0078 Risk Assessment for Lead-Based Paint in Residences 
0% 23/0108 Learning Management Software System 

30% 23/0161 Decedent Transport Services 
15% 23/0162 Executive Leadership Team Builder and Coaching 
0% 23/0181 Pick-up, Transporting and Disposal of Animal Carcasses 

25% 23/0189 Construction and Operation of an Emergency Base Camp

*12% 23/0196 Water Supply System Replacement and Other Necessary Improvements 

32% 23/0217 Construction of a Rehabilitation Department at Lyndon B. Johnson Hospital 
(Mandatory Pre-Proposal Conference on Tuesday, June 6, 2023)

13% 23/0220 Structured Cabling, Audio/Visual Installations and Related Items 

15% 23/0221 Mowing and Maintenance of Various Parks in the North Zone, Precinct 2

15% 23/0222 Mowing and Maintenance of Various Parks in the South Zone, Precinct 2 

*30% 23/0224 Construction of Trail Including Pedestrian Bridge Along Fairmont Parkway Between HCFCD B100-00-00 
(Armand Bayou) and Red Bluff Road, Precinct 2

*29% 23/0225 Road Reconstruction at Wallisville Road from Garth Road to North Main Street, Precinct 3

30% 23/0227 Professional Architectural and/or Engineering Services for the Design of the Swift Water Rescue Training 
Facility 

*23% 23/0228 Drainage and Infrastructure Improvements within the Bernadine Estates and Tower Oaks Section 3 
Subdivisions (2018), Precinct 3 

*17% 23/0229 Construction of Four Monuments within Channelview and Northshore Communities, Precinct 2

*28% 23/0230 Road Construction and Drainage Improvement at Mueschke Road - SEGMENT 8, Precinct 4

*32% 23/0234 Asphalt Roadway Reconstruction in Cypress Place, Precinct 3 



CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS
The North American Industry Classification System (NAICS) is used by the County to classify business establishments 
for the purpose of categorizing contracting disciplines, and is utilized in goal setting based on the number of firms 
available and relative availability of the discipline related to the scope of work for the subject Bid opportunity. For more 
information about NAICS codes that describe your kind of business visit; www.census.gov/naics. The summaries on this 
document are not all encompassing. For a complete description, please visit harriscountytx.bonfirehub.com.

Job 23/0176
Channel Erosion Repairs Along P130-02-00 from South of Woodlands Hills Drive to Rankin Road

NAICS Code

Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction 237310

Landscaping Services 561730

Other Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction 237990

Site Preparation Contractors 238910

Specialized Freight (Except Used Goods) Trucking, Local 484220

Water and Sewer Line and Related Structures Construction 237110

Job 23/0187
Construction of a Pedestrian Bridge Near The Hill at Sims Park, Precinct 1

NAICS Code

Electrical Contractors and Other Wiring Installation Contractors 238210
Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction 237310
Landscaping Services 561730

Poured Concrete Foundation and Structure Contractors 238110

Site Preparation Contractors 238910

Structural Steel and Precast Concrete Contractors 238120

Water and Sewer Line and Related Structures Construction 237110

Job 23/0190
Asphalt Paving, Improvements and Related Items at Various Locations, Precinct 3

NAICS Code

All Other Specialty Trade Contractors 238990
Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction 237310
Landscaping Services 561730

Poured Concrete Foundation and Structure Contractors 238110

Site Preparation Contractors 238910

Water and Sewer Line and Related Structures Construction 237110

https://www.census.gov/naics/
http://harriscountytx.bonfirehub.com


Job 23/0197
Demolition and Reconstruction of Restrooms with Related Site and Utility Improvements at Mercer Botanic 
Gardens, Precinct 3

NAICS Code

Electrical Contractors and Other Wiring Installation Contractors 238210
Plumbing, Heating, and Air-Conditioning Contractors 238220
Poured Concrete Foundation and Structure Contractors 238110
Site Preparation Contractors 238910

Structural Steel and Precast Concrete Contractors 238120

Job 23/0200
Construction of Sidewalks Along Garth Road from Seabird Street to East Wallisville Road, Precinct 3

NAICS Code 

Electrical Contractors and Other Wiring Installation Contractors 238210

Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction 237310

Landscaping Services 561730

Other Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction 237990

Security Guards and Patrol Services 561612

Site Preparation Contractors 238910

Water and Sewer Line and Related Structures Construction 237110

Job 23/0213
Asphalt Roadway Reconstruction of John Ralston Road (2022), Precinct 1

NAICS Code

Commercial Photography 541922
Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction 237310

Landscaping Services 561730
Security Guards and Patrol Services 561612

Site Preparation Contractors 238910

Water and Sewer Line and Related Structures Construction 237110

Job 23/0193
Concrete Pavement Repair and Related Items at Various Locations, Precinct 3

NAICS Code

All Other Specialty Trade Contractors 238990
Electrical Contractors and Other Wiring Installation Contractors 238210
Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction 237310

Landscaping Services 561730
Security Guards and Patrol Services 561612

Site Preparation Contractors 238910

Water and Sewer Line and Related Structures Construction 237110



Job 23/0196
Water Supply System Replacement and Other Necessary Improvements

NAICS Code

Other Building Equipment Contractors 238290

Site Preparation Contractors 238910

Poured Concrete Foundation and Structure Contractors 238110

Finish Carpentry Contractors 238350

Other Foundation, Structure, and Building Exterior Contractors 238190

Painting and Wall Covering Contractors 238320

Plumbing, Heating, and Air-Conditioning Contractors 238220

Electrical Contractors and Other Wiring Installation Contractors 238210

Job 23/0224
Construction of Trail Including Pedestrian Bridge Along Fairmont Parkway between HCFCD B100-00-00 
(Armand Bayou) and Red Bluff Road, Precinct 2 

NAICS Code

Electrical Contractors and Other Wiring Installation Contractors 238210

Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction 237310

Landscaping Services 561730

Poured Concrete Foundation and Structure Contractors 238110

Site Preparation Contractors 238910

Water and Sewer Line and Related Structures Construction 237110

Job 23/0225
Road Construction at Wallisville Road From Garth Road to North Main Street, Precinct 3 

NAICS Code

All Other Specialty Trade Contractors 238990

All Other Support Services 561990

Electrical Contractors and Other Wiring Installation Contractors 238210

Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction 237310

Landscaping Services 561730

Other Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction 237990

Site Preparation Contractors  238910

Water and Sewer Line and Related Structures Construction 237110

Job 23/0229
Construction of Four Monuments within Channelview and Northshore Communities, Precinct 2

NAICS Code

Electrical Contractors and Other Wiring Installation Contractors 238210

Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction 237310

Landscaping Services 561730

Other Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction 237990

Poured Concrete Foundation and Structure Contractors 238110

Site Preparation Contractors 238910



Job 23/0230
Road Construction and Drainage Improvement at Mueschke Road - SEGMENT 8, Precinct 4

NAICS Code 

All Other Specialty Contractors 238990

Electrical Contractors and Other Wiring Installation Contractors 238210

Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction 237310

Security Guards and Patrol Services 561612

Site Preparation Contractors 238910

Water and Sewer Line and Related Structures Construction 237110

Job 23/0228
Drainage and Infrastructure Improvements within the Bernadine Estates and Lower Oaks Section 3 
Subdivisions (2018), Precinct 3

NAICS Code

Commercial Photography 541922
Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction 237310

Landscaping Services 561730

Other Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction 237990
Regulation, Licensing, and Inspection of Miscellaneous Commercial Sectors 926150

Security Guards and Patrol Services 561612

Site Preparation Contractors 238910

Job 23/0234
Asphalt Roadway Reconstruction in Cypress Place, Precinct 3

NAICS Code 

All Other Specialty Trade Contractors 238990

All Other Support Services 561990

Electrical Contractors and Other Wiring Installation Contractors 238210
Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction 237310
Landscaping Services 561730

Site Preparation Contractors 238910



Frequently Asked Questions

To inquire about a particular opportunity, locate the opportunity at harriscountytx.bonfirehub.com, click on “View Opportunity” 
and you will find the contact information for the Purchasing representative assigned to this opportunity.  All inquiries must be 
made through the Purchasing representative.

Q: DOES HARRIS COUNTY ALWAYS AWARD TO THE LOWEST BIDDER? 
A: No, Harris County may utilize the following solicitation methods:
	 1. Invitation for Bid: Awarded to the lowest price, responsive and responsible bidder meeting specifications. If a 
	 Response to an Invitation to Bid is not responsive, responsible or does not meet the minimum specifications, the price 		
	 offered is irrelevant. 
	 2. Request for Proposal: Awarded to respondent whose offer is in the best requirements of the County based on 
	 Evaluation criteria contained in the solicitation. 

Q: WHAT IS THE IMPORTANCE OF THE NIGP CODES AND CAN I CHANGE MY NIGP CODES AFTER I REGISTER?	
A: The NIGP Code is a type of Standard Industry Code (SIC) used by governmental organizations. It is highly recommended that 
vendors carefully select the NIGP commodity codes that most accurately reflect the commodities and services their company 
provides. Bid Invitations are sent to those bidders and suppliers who have registered the specified NIGP codes on their profile. 
You may change your NIGP codes by logging in and going to the area where you maintain your contact information. If you do not 
find an exact match to the goods your company supplies, choose the closest NIGP Code or select multiple codes. 

Q: HOW DO I GET ADDED TO AN EXISTING CONTRACT?
A: Unless a solicitation is “Open and Continuous”, new vendors may only be added to a contract through participation in a formal 
solicitation and award. If you are registered with Bonfire, and have selected your notification preferences as well as the 
appropriate commodity code, you will receive notification when a solicitation for those codes is (re) issued. 

Q: HOW DO I FIND OUT WHICH BUYER I SHOULD CONTACT?
A: Please see the “Department Directory” to locate the appropriate buyer who handles your specific commodity. 

Q: HOW DO I GET ON YOUR BID LIST? 
A: The County has a web-based vendor registration system on its E-purchasing website. Vendors must self-register, and 
Registration is free. The County encourages vendors to participate in county solicitation opportunities. However, it is the 
vendor’s responsibility to keep their registration current and it is their responsibility to modify their registration online whenever 
any changes occur in their commodities or service, address, ownership, or status as a prospective bidder. Failure to respond to a 
formal solicitation is defined as a lack of response when invited to bid. The County reserves the right to update and validate the 
bidders’ list periodically and may require renewal of applications on file. 

http://harriscountytx.bonfirehub.com


Announcements

We’re hiring! 
As we continue to grow our team, we are hiring several positions supporting the Vendor Diversity Program at Harris 
County Department of Economic Equity & Opportunity. As part of the Inclusive Procurement Division, the Vendor 
Diversity program ensures minority-owned, woman-owned businesses and businesses owned by disadvantaged 
individuals can compete fairly for County contracts. The division also ensures that their contract with Harris County 
creates substantive economic opportunities within the community. Please apply Here!

Program Manager, Business Development 
The Program Manager is responsible for community outreach and trainings, developing programs, and partnerships, and 
working one-on-one with County contractors to build M/W/DBE capacity and improve safety conditions for construction 
workers. 

Project Monitor, M/W/DBE Programs 
The Project Monitors is a member of the Vendor Diversity Program. The Project Monitor is responsible for the daily operations 
of contractors overseeing progress of sub-awards and payments to minority-owned, women-owned and businesses owned by 
disadvantaged individuals.

https://www.governmentjobs.com/careers/harriscountytx?department[0]=Department%20of%20Economic%20Equity%20%26%20Opportunity&sort=PostingDate%7CDescending




https://uh-edu-cougarnet.zoom.us/meeting/register/tJ0td-mqqD4uHtUUzEzhoxZInfVXK8S8HkpK#/registration


NAMC: Operational Excellence in Construction Peer Group - Information Session 
Information session on June 8th for NAMC Houston members interested in joining the new 
Operational Excellence in Construction Peer Group. Find more information and registration here. 

https://members.namctexas.org/events/Details/operational-excellence-in-construction-peer-group-information-session-890431

